FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Aga Khan Road, F-5/1, Islamabad
Website: www.fpsc.gov.pk, Email: fpsc@fpsc.gov.pk
Ph:051-111-000-248, Ph:051-9205075, Fax:051-9213386

No. F.4-52/2023-R

Islamabad, the 7" November, 2024

(For Further Correspondence, quote the
above letter number and address to the
Secretary, FPSC)

Subiject:

RECRUITMENT TO TEN POSTS OF PRINCIPAL /VICE PRINCIPAL / HEADMISTRESS
(FEMALE) (BS-19), EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, GB, MINISTRY OF KASHMIR
AFFAIRS & GILGIT BALTISTAN.
LIST OF PROVISIONALLY SHORTLISTED CANDIDATE(S)
The following candidates have been provisionally shortlisted and will be called for interview as and

when scheduled, subject to submission of attested copies (with name stamp of attestation officer) of documents mentioned
against their names (if any), candidate(s) with deficient documents have also been informed by Post / SMS / E-mail.

2. FPSC, due to unforeseen circumstances, has to sometime make certain changes in the scheduled
programmes regarding interviews / personal hearings etc. Therefore, in order to facilitate the candidates, the candidates
are advised to approach FPSC’s official website for interviews / personal hearings etc. and other related information.
Candidates are accordingly advised to FPSC’s  website  link

regularly /  frequently  visit

(https://www.fpsc.gov.pk/exams/gr/interview-program-candidates-list) before arriving at their respective centers / venue

for interviews / personal hearings schedules.

S# | Roll No. Name of Candidate(s) Date of Interview Domicile Required/ Deficient Document(s)
Birth Centre

1. | 000067 | ErumJan 04.09.1983 | Islamabad GB i) Certificate of Affiliation of private
school with Board / University.

ii) Attested copies of all requisite
documents with name stamp of
attesting officer.

2. | 000139 | Kashifa Rashid Malik | 26.08.1984 | Islamabad GB Attested copies of all requisite
documents with name stamp of
attesting officer.

3. 000187 | Musrat Shaheen 21.12.1980 Gilgit GB i) Attested copy of CNIC.

ii) Attested copy of MA (Education)
degree.

4. | 000202 | Najma Begum 03.07.1979 Gilgit GB | e

5. | 000203 | Narjis Khatoon 31.01.1986 | Islamabad GB | e

6. | 000209 | Nasima Bibi 18.12.1985 Gilgit GB | @

7. 000257 | Rehana Bibi 02.11.1980 Gilgit GB | e

8. 000303 | Salma Jan 02.12.1982 | Islamabad GB Certificate of Affiliation of private
school with Board / University.

9. | 000335 | Shahnaz 03.01.1985 Gilgit GB | -

10.| 000417 | Zareen Taj 02.11.1975 Gilgit GB Attested copies of all requisite
documents with name stamp of
attesting officer.

11.] 000437 | Jamila 01.01.1974 | Islamabad GB | e

12.| 000443 | Naila Rani 20.03.1980 | Islamabad GB i) Attested copy of B.Ed degree.
ii) Attested copies of all requisite
documents with name stamp of
attesting officer.

13.] 000485 | Sughra Batool 11.02.1982 | Islamabad GB | e

14.| 000530 | Kaneez Zahra 30.12.1975 Gilgit GB Attested copy of MA (Education)
degree.

15.| 000539 | Khusnia Batool 18.05.1983 Gilgit GB | = e

16.| 000540 | Kubra Batool 03.03.1982 Gilgit GB | e

17.] 000548 | Mary Yousuf 20.06.1983 | Islamabad GB | e



https://www.fpsc.gov.pk/exams/gr/interview-program-candidates-list

18.| 000553 | Mehrun Nisa 06.06.1981 Gilgit GB Attested copies of all requisite
documents with name stamp of
attesting officer.

19.| 000568 | Naveed Ambreen 12.02.1983 | Islamabad GB i) Attested copy of transcript of BS
(Computer Science) showing grade /
division and result declaration date.
ii) Original DPC with date of
appointment and domicile accepted.

20.| 000600 | Shazia Hameed 10.11.1984 | Islamabad GB Certificate of Affiliation of private
school with Board / University.

21.| 000602 | Shehzadi Maryam 13.06.1979 | Islamabad GB | -

22.1 000603 | Shumaila Khatoon 26.07.1983 Gilgit GB | e

LIST OF INELIGIBLE /REJECTED CANDIDATE(S)
3 The following candidates have been rejected for the reason(s) mentioned against them, same candidates

have been infor

med by Post/ SMS / E-mail:

S# | Roll No. Name of Interview Domicile Required/ Deficient Reason(s) Of ineligibility/
Candidate(s) Centre Document(s) Rejection
1. 000011 | Afshan Noreen | Islamabad GB i) Attested copy of Lacks post qualification experience by
Intermediate Certificate 01 year, 03 months and 22 days from
issued by the Secretary of | required 12 years post qualification
the concerned board. experience, as advertised.
ii) DPC with date of
appointment and domicile
accepted.
2. 000018 | Alia Shehnaz Gilgit GB Certificate of Affiliation Lacks post qualification experience by
of private school with 11 years, 10 months and 12 days from
Board / University. required 12 years post qualification
experience, as advertised.
3. 000022 | Ammara Gilgit GB Certificate of Affiliation Did not possess /submit proof of 12
Waheed of private school with years relevant post qualification
Board / University. experience, as advertised.
4, 000052 | Bibi Fatima Gilgit GB Certificate of Affiliation Lacks post qualification experience by
of private school with 03 years, 10 months and 12 day from
Board / University. required 12 years post qualification
experience, as advertised.
5. | 000059 | Bibi Tawoos Gilgit GB | - Lacks post qualification experience by
07 months and 10 days from required
12 years post qualification experience,
as advertised.
6. 000073 | Fatima Ali Gilgit GB Certificate of Affiliation Lacks post qualification experience by
of private school with 03 years, 04 months and 08 days from
Board / University. required 12 years post qualification
experience, as advertised.
7. 000089 | Ghazala Gilgit GB Attested copies of all Lacks post qualification
Parveen requisite documents with | administrative experience by 03 years
name stamp of attesting and 06 months from required 12 years
officer. post qualification experience, as
advertised.
8. | 000100 | Gul Saida Gilgit GB | - Lacks post qualification experience by
05 months and 08 days from required
12 years post qualification experience,
as advertised.
9. 000157 | Mahwish Gilgit GB i) DPC with date of Lacks post qualification experience by
Akbar appointment and domicile | 09 years, 01 month and 22 days from
accepted. required 12 years post qualification
ii) Certificate of experience, as advertised.
Affiliation of private
school with Board /
University.
10. | 000158 | Malika Gilgit GB i) Attested copies of Lacks post qualification experience by

Matric and Intermediate
Certificates issued by the
Secretary of the
concerned board.

ii) Attested copies of MA
and B.Ed degrees.

08 years, 06 months and 22 days from
required 12 years post qualification
experience, as advertised.




11. | 000170 | Mehreen Islamabad GB Lacks post qualification experience by
Sultana 01 year and 10 days from required 12
years post qualification experience, as

advertised.

12. | 000179 | Mumtaz Jahan | Islamabad GB Certificate of Affiliation Lacks post qualification experience by
of private school with 05 years, 08 months and 26 days from
Board / University. required 12 years post qualification

experience, as advertised.

13. | 000181 | Munazza Gilgit GB Lacks post qualification experience by

Batool 04 months and 29 days from required
12 years post qualification experience,
as advertised.

14. | 000189 | Nabeela Gilgit GB Certificate of Affiliation Lacks post qualification experience by

Shamshad of private school with 05 years, 06 months and 26 days from
Board / University. required 12 years post qualification
experience, as advertised.

15. | 000237 | Nosheen Sadaf | Islamabad GB Lacks administrative experience by 01
years and 06 months from required 3-
1/2 year, as advertised.

16. | 000254 | Raiza Sultana Gilgit GB i) DPC with date of Lacks post qualification experience by
appointment and domicile | 01 year and 10 days from required 12
accepted. years post qualification experience, as
ii) Certificate of advertised.

Affiliation of private
school with Board /
University.
17. | 000261 | Robina Islamabad GB | - Lacks post qualification experience by
Shaheen 05 years and 28 days from required 12
years post qualification experience, as
advertised.

18. | 000264 | Roshan Bibi Gilgit GB Certificate of Affiliation Lacks post qualification experience by
of private school with 11 months and 21 days from required
Board / University. 12 years post qualification experience,

as advertised.

19. | 000268 | Rubina Gilgit GB Certificate of Affiliation Lacks post qualification experience by

Shaheen of private school with 09 months and 26 days from required
Board / University. 12 years post qualification experience,
as advertised.

20. | 000288 | Saima Begum Islamabad GB i) Attested copy of i) Did not submit application fee of
Intermediate Certificate Rs. 1200/- on or before closing date.
issued by the Secretary of | ii) Lacks administrative experience by
the concerned board. 03 years and 06 months from required
ii) Certificate of 3-1/2 year, as advertised.

Affiliation of private
school with Board /
University.

21. | 000290 | Saima Igbal Gilgit GB Did not possess /submit proof of 12
years relevant post qualification
experience, as advertised.

22. | 000297 | Sajida Parveen Gilgit GB | e Lacks post qualification experience by
09 months from required 12 years post
qualification experience, as
advertised.

23. | 000343 | Shama Raiz Gilgit GB Attested copies of all Lacks post qualification experience by
requisite documents with | 01 year, 03 months and 16 days from
name stamp of attesting required 12 years post qualification
officer. experience, as advertised.

24. | 000352 | Shamsun Nisa Gilgit GB Certificate of Affiliation Overage by 06 year, 01 month and 15
of private school with days even after allowing 05 years
Board / University. general age relaxation.

25. | 000408 | Wajeeha Gilgit GB Lacks administrative experience by 03

Anwar years and 06 month from required 12
years post qualification experience, as
advertised.

26. | 000422 | Zunaira Hassan Gilgit GB Lacks post qualification experience by

04 years, 11 months and 04 days from
required 12 years post qualification
experience, as advertised.
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27. | 000429 | Bina Batool Islamabad GB Certificate of Affiliation Lacks post qualification experience by
of private school with 08 years, 08 months and 02 days from
Board / University. required 12 years post qualification

administrative experience, as
advertised.

28. | 000444 | Naima Ibrahim | Islamabad GB i) Attested copies of Lacks post qualification experience by

Joo Matric and Intermediate 07 years, 05 months and 06 days from
Certificates issued by the | required 12 years post qualification
Secretary of the experience, as advertised.
concerned board.
ii) Attested copy of B.Ed
degree.
iii) Certificate of
Affiliation of private
school with Board /
University.

29. | 000446 | Nazia Ayub Islamabad GB DPC with date of Lacks Administrative Experience by
appointment and domicile | 02 months and 14 days from required
accepted. 3-1/2 years, as advertised.

30. | 000455 | Saghira Kiran Islamabad GB Certificate of Affiliation Lacks post qualification experience by
of private school with 05 years, 09 months and 04 days from
Board / University. required 12 years post qualification

experience, as advertised.

31. | 000474 | Nazia Nizam Karachi GB Certificate of Affiliation Lacks post qualification experience by
of private school with 02 years, 03 months and 01 day from
Board / University. required 12 years post qualification

experience, as advertised.

32. | 000493 | Nosheen Lahore GB i) Certificate of Lacks post qualification experience by

Akhter Affiliation of private 01 year, 02 months and 13 days from
school with Board / required 12 years post qualification
University. experience, as advertised.
ii) Attested copies of all
requisite documents with
name stamp of attesting
officer.

33. | 000499 | Abida Parveen | Islamabad GB Lacks post qualification experience by
01 year and 10 days from required 12
years post qualification experience, as
advertised.

34. | 000503 | Amina Amin Gilgit GB Attested copy of Lacks post qualification experience by
Intermediate Certificate 01 year, 09 months and 23 days from
issued by the Secretary of | required 12 years post qualification
the concerned board. experience, as advertised.

35. | 000505 | Aniga Bano Gilgit GB | e Lacks post qualification experience by
04 years, 07 months and 29 days from
required 12 years post qualification
experience including 3-1/2 years
administrative experience, as
advertised.

36. | 000536 | Khadija Islamabad GB | - Lacks post qualification experience by

Rehman 09 years, 05 months and 03 days from
required 12 years post qualification
experience, as advertised.

37. | 000547 | Mansoora Gilgit GB Attested copies of Matric | Lacks post qualification experience by

Batool and Intermediate 08 months and 27 days from required
Certificate issued by the 12 years post qualification experience,
Secretary of the as advertised.
concerned board.
38. | 000554 | Nabila Niaz Peshawar GB i) Attested copy of Lacks post qualification experience by

Intermediate Certificate
issued by the Secretary of
the concerned board.

ii) Certificate of
Affiliation of private
school with Board /
University.

01 year, 03 months and 06 days from
required 12 years post qualification
experience, as advertised.




39. | 000573 | Nusrat Fatima Islamabad GB | - Lacks post qualification experience by
03 years, 09 months and 22 days from
required 12 years post qualification
experience including 3-1/2 years
administrative experience, as
advertised.
40. | 000608 | Sumayya Gilgit GB i) Attested copies of Lacks post qualification experience by
Matric and Intermediate 8 years, 01 month and 07 days from
Certificates issued by the | required 12 years post qualification
Secretary of the experience, as advertised.
concerned board.
ii) Attested copy of BA
and M.Sc degrees.
iii) Certificate of
Affiliation of private
school with Board /
University.
LOW IN ORDER OF MERIT /FAILED CANDIDATE(S)
4, Remaining candidate(s) in the subject case are either low in order of merit / failed in Written

(Descriptive) Test and will not be called for interview. It may be noted that no further communication to FPSC shall be

made in this regard.

5.

Important Note: The names and number of provisionally shortlisted/rejected candidates are subject to

modification after Commission’s decision on the representations and review petition (if any) of rejected candidates in

terms of Section 7(3) of Federal Public Service Commission Ordinance, 1977.

(Sarfraz Alam Khan)

Assistant Director (T&S-D)




